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Turbo Ring. Turbo Chain #1 RSTP/STP MR A , MKRERRER , 1887 2AAREMNETMER A,

Hsamms
o SITHRME (CLl) , AIRRREE T EEIETHEE e TACACS+. SNMPv3. IEEE 802.1X. HTTPS #1 SSH , BT 8 ME=R
o Zi% 4 VLAN IEERY Q-in-Q #RiE 2

¢ DHCP Option 82 , AT ARIHKESHELD IP it

o 3% EtherNet/IP. PROFINET #1 Modbus TCP MY fYI& & EIBM %
=

IEEE 802.1Q VLAN #1 GVRP ¥ , AJ &L MLEK!

QoS ( IEEE 802.1p/1Q #1 TOS/DiffServ ) 12/ T MR E 4

DI O IFERBMIRERS IP WEER

TURWZZ TR RRIA

WORE , ARUMETR

SNMPv1/v2c/v3 ZHEREIRBIRIMEEIR

RMON Z#¥Enh. SN LT

HRERE , A ERARENMERS

EF MAC #ItBiE O BIETHRE , B LERETNAIIFIA]
TRROREGINEE , EFELER

BB THEMaRREEEmAEREES

IGMP snooping #1 GMRP , A Fid AR RE

kg

WMNAHEO

IRZEThEE@E A3 : 2A@30VDC

5 EA PN +13 E +30 V BTRES 1
SB0E +1 VRSO
BABNER : 8mA

AAREO

10/100/1000BaseT(X) 0 ( RJ45 3k ) IKS-G6524A-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &% : 20
IKS-G6524A-8GSFP-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &5 : 12

100/1000BaseSFP i#[ IKS-G6524A-8GSFP-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &5 : 8

IKS-G6524A-20GSFP-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &%l : 20
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Combo ¥ ( 10/100/1000BaseT(X) 5k 100/ 4
1000BaseSFP+ )

Py IEEE 802.1D-2004 , AT &Y (STP)
IEEE 802.1p , BT RS H4%
IEEE 802.1Q , AT VLAN #Ri2
IEEE 802.1s , BT &4 MY (MSTP)
IEEE 802.1w , A F RS A Y (RSTP)
IEEE 802.1X , AFEAGAIE
IEEE 802.3 , FB T 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3ab , F§F 1000BaseT(X)
IEEE 802.3ad , FiF LACP iIn AR &
IEEE 802.3u , F§F 100BaseT(X) #1 100BaseFX
IEEE 802.3x , BT REEH|
IEEE 802.3z , FAF 1000BaseSX/LX/LHX/ZX

BB A

=] ARP. Back Pressure Flow Control ( HE7iZ#=%] ) . BOOTP. DDM. DHCP Option 66/
67/82. DHCP Server/Client. IPv4/IPv6. LLDP. Port Mirror ( i#£8f& ) . RMON.
SNMP Inform. SNMPv1/v2c/v3. Syslog. Telnet. TFTP. SMTP. RARP. Flow control
(REEH )

U 802.1Q. GMRP. GVRP. IGMP vi/2/v3

TR MY FEREE. MSTP. RSTP. Turbo Chain. Turbo Ring vi/v2. V-ON

Ze WIEEHIFIR. TTHERBMERIP. HTTPS/SSL. MAB BAUAIE. Sticky MAC. NTP $Z4GA
JE. wOBIE. RADIUS. SSH. TACACS+

XYBIARSS NTP Server/Client. SNTP

Tk EtherNet/IP. Modbus TCP. PROFINET

MIB Bridge MIB, Ethernet-like MIB, MIB-II, P-BRIDGE MIB, Q-BRIDGE MIB, RMON MIB
Groups 1, 2, 3,9, RSTP MIB

DRAM 128 MB

ATF 16 MB

IGMP 348 4096

B2 A ) 9.6 KB

MAC #ifitZR K/ 16K

A VLAN #£2 256

IREE XA 12 Mb

VLAN ID SGEl VID 1 & 4094

st N 8

USB #0

FiEmO USB Type A

BORE

Console i#M USB &1 console ( Type B %3k )

BIRSH

BNBE 110 £ 220 VAC , TTRW IR

TIEsE 85 = 264 VAC
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R RP X

RIBFP i

HINE7 0.67/0.38 A @ 110/220 VAC

A4

IP 4% IP30

R~ 440 x 44 x 386.9 mm ( 17.32 x 1.73 x 15.23 #~f )

= 5100 g (11.25 Ib)

=i MR R

TEIFIR

TERE FERIS : -10 E 60°C ( 14 & 140°F )
FBAIS : -40 FE 75°C ( -40 E 167°F )

FEEE (28%E) -40 E 75°C ( -40 = 167°F )

FEXTEE 5F 95% (3E4RR)

ZHEAE

zZe EN 60950-1 , UL 60950-1

EMC EN 55032/24

EMI CISPR 32 , FCC Part 15B Class A

EMS IEC 61000-4-2 ESD : i : 4kV ; =5 : 8kV
IEC 61000-4-3 RS : 80 MHz & 1 GHz : 10 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT : EBJE : 2kV ; 155 : 1kV
IEC 61000-4-5 Surge : BiE : 2kV ; 155 : 1kV
IEC 61000-4-6 CS : 10V
IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF

MERE EN 50121-4

HEEE IEC 60068-2-32

A IEC 60068-2-27

)] IEC 60068-2-6

MTBF

B a] 460,854 /)\Bt

L3 Telcordia (Bellcore) , GB

Ri&

TRIEHAMR 54

#E JE21% www.moxa.com.cn/warranty

(2E31 ]

& 1 x IKS-G6524A RT3

R4 1 x USB type A ‘A3k¥: USB type B Ak

REEMN 2 x NMERAREEE

8 x BBRl= | FAT SFP it ( IKS-G6524A-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &7 )
16 x 2B%}E | BT SFP #ftE ( IKS-G6524A-8GSFP-4GTXSFP-HV-HV 51 )
28 x ¥BRl= | FATF SFP {EfE ( IKS-G6524A-20GSFP-4GTXSFP-HV-HV &7 )
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IR 1 x BJRLL , EU K8
1 x BJREL , US KA

X 1 x X3 E
1 x REE
AR ES5ARRB0RER , FREMWE SFP &R,

B4 mm (5)

ik

o&h| &P == [

EAE

00000000
00000000
00000000

377.4 (14.86)
386.9 (15.23)
o

B8

i 450.7 (17.74) A
462.6 (18.21)
480 (18.90)
440 (17.32) 44 (1.73)
FME HE MATE
~ ke
ITHER
Combo #H 10/100/1000BaseT(X)
RE B 10/100/1000BaseT(X) LA 000?;% SFP i& ol I{ERE
5 100/1000BaseSFP+ = RJ45 3k
:_I|(\?-Ge524A-4GTXSFP-HV- ; n _ - GG
IKS-G6524A-8GSFP- .
P 2 4 8 12 -10 E 60°C
IKS-G6524A-20GSFP- 0
4GTXSFP-HV-HV 2 4 20 - ALY
IKS-G6524A-4GTXSFP-HV- g
- 2 4 = 20 -40 E 75°C
IKS-G6524A-8GSFP- 7= 750
AGTXSFP-HV-HV-T 2 4 8 12 M0ET5C
IKS-G6524A-20GSFP- — ore
4GTXSFP-HV-HV-T 2 4 20 = -40 & 75°C
Beft ( BRIk )
REFHEEG
ABC-02-USB EEEMANMETR. EHASNMEEXHEETIR , BTMERLAMIENMEHS , TERENO
ZE 60°C
SFP &R
SFP-1FELLC-T SFP &R |, 7 1 /> 100Base ( 4% , BB LC #&k ) , FHEEEN 80 km , TEREA -40 E 85°C
SFP-1FEMLC-T SFP &R , 7 1 4> 100Base ( %1% , AB LC#&k ) |, FHEEN 4km , TIEREAN -40 = 85°C
SFP-1FESLC-T SFP &R | 7 1 /> 100Base ( 4% , BH LC #&k ) , SR 40 km , TEREA -40 E 85°C
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SFP-1G10ALC WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP #&1% , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP [ ( # LC ##k ) , f£3IEE 9 10 km ; TX 1310 nm,
RX 1550 nm , T¥ERER 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM %! (BiDi) SFP ##R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP #5 ( # LC &3k ) , f&£4BEEH 10 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G10BLC WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #%3% , #5 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( #5 LC %3k ) , f£4EE A 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EREHN 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #%3% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( #F LC %3k ) , f£3EE A 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G20ALC WDM %! (BiDi) SFP ##R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP #5 ( # LC 3k ) , f&£5#E= K 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREH 0 = 60°C

SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #£3R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP it ( # LC &k ) , fZ4mEEE A 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYEREH -40 & 85°C

SFP-1G20BLC WDM 2! (BiDi) SFP &R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC #&k ) , fZHilEE /9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EBEH 0 £ 60°C

SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM &! (BiDi) SFP #£3R , #5 1 > 1000BaseSFP i ( 7 LC #%k ) , fZ4mEEE 9 20 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EREH -40 & 85°C

SFP-1G40ALC WDM Z! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP it ( 5 LC #%k ) , fZ4mEEE 9 40 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{E:REH 0 & 60°C

SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 4% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC %k ) |, f£4BEE A 40 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , TYESRE A -40 = 85°C

SFP-1G40BLC WDM £ (BiDi) SFP #&3% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC 1%k ) |, 4B 5 40 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T¥EREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM £! (BiDi) SFP 4% , #F 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC %k ) , f£48EE 5 40 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , TYEREJ -40 = 85°C

SFP-1GEZXLC SFP #&3% , # 1 4 1000BaseEZX %[ ( BF LC k) , (£MMEEAN 110km , TEREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP &R , % 1 4> 1000BaseEZX ix0 ( &%E LC#Ek ) , FH#HEREA 120 km , TIEEER 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHLC SFP #£3R , # 1 4 1000BaseLH 0 ( £F LC #k ) , £HEEHN 30km , TEREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP &R , 7 1 > 1000BaseLH it ( AF LC &k ) |, FimEZE A 30km , TERE N -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GLHXLC SFP #£3R , # 1 4 1000BaseLHX i1 ( 25 LC#k ) , {£HEEN 40km , TEREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLHXLC-T SFP #&3R , # 1 4 1000BaseLHX x50 ( &5 LC &k ) , ZHERH N 40km , TIEREH -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GLSXLC SFP &R |, ¥ 1 4> 1000BaseLSX i ( AE LC &k ) , FHEE A 500 m , TEREH 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GLSXLC-T SFP #&3% , # 1 4 1000BaselLSX i[O ( B LC#Ek ) , £4EEE N 500 m , TEREN -40 ZE 85°C

SFP-1GLXLC SFP &R , 7 1 > 1000BaseLX it ( AF LC#Ek ) , FHEE A 10km , TEREN 0 & 60°C

SFP-1GLXLC-T SFP #&3R , 5 1 4 1000BaselX it ( BB LC#Ek ) , FHMERA 10km , TEREEH -40 E 85°C

SFP-1GSXLC SFP &R |, % 1 4> 1000BaseSX i ( AF LC %k ) |, FHEEE 7 300/550 m , TIERE N 0 & 60°C

SFP-1GSXLC-T SFP 181 , % 1 1> 1000BaseSX #[ ( BF LC#&Ek ) |, f&4BER K 300/550 m , TEREN -40 £ 85°C

SFP-1GZXLC SFP &R | 7 1 4> 1000BasezX i ( HH LC#&k ) , ZHEEN 80km , T{EREN 0 E 60°C

SFP-1GZXLC-T SFP &R , ¥ 1 4> 1000BasezX ixM ( B LC ¥k ) , ZHRIEEN 80km , TIERESN -40 & 85°C

SFP-1GTXRJ45-T SFP #3R , 5 1 4 1000BaseT im0 ( BB RJ45 #3k ) |, FHIEEN 100 m , TYERER -40 £ 75°C

BIRL

PWC-C13AU-3B-183 FRAFII (AV) $EKEVERIRL |, 1.83 m

PWC-C13CN-3B-183 FHHE (CN) =4&HELRIEIRL |, 1.83 m

PWC-C13EU-3B-183 HEGM (EV) #ESkRIEEIRLE , 1.83 m

PWC-C13UK-3B-183 HRE (UK) ELHERE , 1.83 m

PWC-C13US-3B-183 THEE (US) kAR , 1.83 m

PWC-C7AU-2B-183 HRARIL (AU) $ESKB9ERRLE | 2.5A/250V , 1.83 m

PWC-C7EU-2B-183 RGN (EV) HESKEVERIRLZ |, 2.5A/250V , 1.83 m

PWC-C7UK-2B-183 HHE (UK) &R ERL | 2.5A/250V , 1.83 m
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PWC-C7US-2B-183 wEE (US) #EkMEIES: | 10A/125V , 1.83 m

L7k

MXview-50 TULEERHE , B8 50 N RSN (3% 1P itk )

MXview-100 TIPS EERRG , & 100 N5 SRR (32 1P ik )
MXview-250 T L EERA , 82 250 N RAVEN (32 1P #idt )
MXview-500 T MLEEIRRG , B 500 N RAIER (32 1P i )
MXview-1000 T EERRAE , €2 1000 DT B9ER (32 1P ik )
MXview-2000 TAVKEIREE |, B 2000 NS AIEN (3% 1P #ilk )

MXview Upgrade-50 MXview TIVMEERRAERIRAG B , B8 50 MR (32 P ik )
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